Type 4CMC 85 ºC, High Cap, Plug-in, Radial Leaded Aluminum
Rugged Value, High-Capacitance 85 °C Board-Mount Type
Type 4CMC is the PC-mount version of the high-capacitance Type
DCMC screw-terminal capacitor and has about 50% more capacitance
per can size through 250 V.   It’s for bus fltering applications where
more capacitance or smaller can size is important like welders and
energy storage.  It delivers higher capacitance than the largest snap-
ins and Its heavy gauge can, molded high purity top and 14-gauge

Type 4CMC 85 ºC, High Cap, Plug-in, Radial Leaded Aluminum
Rugged Value, High-Capacitance 85 °C Board-Mount Type
Part Numbering System
4CMC 382 M 250 BH 8
Type Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Case Code Insulation
382 = 3800 µF M = ±20% see table6R3 = 6.3 V 0 = Bare can
T = –10% +50%212 = 2100 µF 8 = PVC063 = 63 V
U = –10 +75% 250 = 250 V 9 = Polyester
Outline Drawing
L max
.250 ±.032
D ±.032
NO INTERNAL
CONNECTION
ALL PINS
.060/.065 DIA
E C
F
S
+
₋
+
Insulated Case Dimensions
Case
Code
Inches Millimeters
D ± .031 L MAX C ± .015 S ± .031 E ± .031 F ± .015 D ± .78 L MAX C ± .78 S ± .78 E ± .78 F ± .38
AK 1.375 1.75 0.50 0.175 0.25 0.55 34.93 44.45 12.70 4.45 6.35 13.97
AA 1.375 2.25 0.50 0.175 0.25 0.55 34.93 57.15 12.70 4.45 6.35 13.97
AH 1.375 2.75 0.50 0.175 0.25 0.55 34.98 69.85 12.70 4.45 6.35 13.97
AB 1.375 3.25 0.50 0.175 0.25 0.55 34.93 82.55 12.70 4.45 6.35 13.97
AJ 1.375 3.75 0.50 0.175 0.25 0.55 34.93 95.25 12.70 4.45 6.35 13.97
AC 1.375 4.25 0.50 0.175 0.25 0.55 34.93 107.95 12.70 4.45 6.35 13.97
AD 1.375 4.75 0.50 0.175 0.25 0.55 34.93 120.65 12.70 4.45 6.35 13.97
AE 1.375 5.25 0.50 0.175 0.25 0.55 34.93 133.35 12.70 4.45 6.35 13.97
AF 1.375 5.75 0.50 0.175 0.25 0.55 34.93 146.05 12.70 4.45 6.35 13.97
EA
EH
EB
1.75 2.25 0.70 0.375 0.35 0.90
1.75 2.75 0.70 0.375 0.35 0.90
1.75 3.25 0.70 0.375 0.35 0.90
44.45 57.15 17.78 9.53 8.89 22.86
44.45 69.85 17.78 9.53 8.89 22.86
44.45 82.55 17.78 9.53 8.89 22.86
EJ 1.75 3.75 0.70 0.375 0.35 0.90 44.45 95.25 17.78 9.53 8.89 22.86
EC 1.75 4.25 0.70 0.375 0.35 0.90 44.45 107.95 17.78 9.53 8.89 22.86
ED 1.75 4.75 0.70 0.375 0.35 0.90 44.45 120.65 17.78 9.53 8.89 22.86
EE 1.75 5.25 0.70 0.375 0.35 0.90 44.45 133.35 17.78 9.53 8.89 22.86
EF 1.75 5.75 0.70 0.375 0.35 0.90 44.45 146.05 17.78 9.53 8.89 22.86
BA
BH
BB
2.00 2.25 0.80 0.425 0.40 1.00
2.00 2.75 0.80 0.425 0.40 1.00
2.00 3.25 0.80 0.425 0.40 1.00
50.80 57.15 20.32 10.80 10.16 25.40
50.80 69.85 20.32 10.80 10.16 25.40
50.80 82.55 20.32 10.80 10.16 25.40
BJ 2.00 3.75 0.80 0.425 0.40 1.00 50.80 95.25 20.32 10.80 10.16 25.40
BC 2.00 4.25 0.80 0.425 0.40 1.00 50.80 107.95 20.32 10.80 10.16 25.40
BD 2.00 4.75 0.80 0.425 0.40 1.00 50.80 120.65 20.32 10.80 10.16 25.40
BE 2.00 5.25 0.80 0.425 0.40 1.00 50.80 133.25 20.32 10.80 10.16 25.40
BF 2.00 5.75 0.80 0.425 0.40 1.00 50.80 146.05 20.32 10.80 10.16 25.40
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type 4CMC 85 ºC, High Cap, Plug-in, Radial Leaded Aluminum
Rugged Value, High-Capacitance 85 °C Board-Mount Type
Ratings  Additional Low Voltages Available at http://www.cde.com/catalogs/4CMC.pdf
ESR Max. Ripple Amps,
25 ºC 85 ºC
120 Hz 20 kHz 120 Hz 20 kHz Cap. Catalog
(µF) Part Number (mΩ) (mΩ) (A) (A)
Nom Size